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BLUE + ECO SERIES  R454B INDOOR

BLUE + ECO SERIES  R454B OUTDOOR

Type

Voltage range

Cooling Capacity

Cooling Input

Cooling Current

SEER2

EER2

Cooling Capacity Range

Cooling Input (range)

Cooling Current(range)

Heating Capacity

Heating Input

Heating Current

HSPF2-4

HSPF2-5

Heating Capacity Range

Heating Input(range)

Heating Current(range)

Cooling at 109 F (43�) Rated capacity

Cooling at 5 F (-15�)
Heating at 17F (-8.33�) Rated capacity

Heating(H42)  5F(-15�) Rated capacity

Indoor MINIMUM  CIRCUIT  AMPACITY

Indoor MAX.FUSE

Outdoor MINIMUM  CIRCUIT  AMPACITY

Outdoor MAX.FUSE

Connection wiring

  

Outdoor Outdoor fan motor RLA

Outdoor Compressor Rated current(RLA)

Indoor Indoor air flow (Turbo/Hi/Mi/Lo/Si)

Indoor noise level (Turbo/Hi/Mi/Lo/Si)

Outdoor noise level (Hi)

Outdoor Outdoor air flow

 N.A. Design pressure

Outdoor Refrigerant type

Outdoor Refrigerant charge

Outdoor Additional charge per feet

Liquid side

Gas side

Max. Piping Length

Max. Height Difference

Indoor Operating Temp. Range(Cooling)

Outdoor Operating Temp. Range(Heating)

Indoor Operating Temp. Range(Heating)

Outdoor Operating Temp. Range(Cooling)

Indoor Item Net/Gross weight

Indoor Unit Dimension WxDxH

Indoor Package Dimension WxDxH

Outdoor Item Net/Gross weight

Outdoor Unit Dimension WxDxH

Outdoor Package Dimension WxDxH

Outdoor Compressor Type

Outdoor Compressor Brand

Outdoor Compressor Capacity

IBMH090B

OBMH090B

Cooling and Heating

115V,60Hz,1Ph

103.5-126.5

9000

720

7.6

21.5

12.5

2900~10500

300�~�880

3.0 ~8.6

10000

930

9.4

9.1

7.0

2400~11200

320�~930

3.0 ~10.2�

8600

10500

7400

7000

3.0

15

18.0

20

14#x4

0.3

0.5

13.5

312.0 / 235.4 / 170.7 / 135.4 / 105.9

43.5/37.0/33.0/23.0/18.5

53.0

1294.1

550 / 340

R454B

21.52

0.16

6.35mm (1/4in)

9.52mm (3/8in)

82.00

49.20

60~90

5~75

32-86

5~122

18.30/23.59

28.70�x�7.87�x�11.50

31.10 x 10.63 x 14.76

56.66/62.17

30.12�x�11.93�x�21.85

34.92 x 13.27 x 24.02

ROTARY

GMCC

2035/3255

IBMH120B

OBMH120B

Cooling and Heating

115V,60Hz,1Ph

103.5-126.5

12000

1200

12.3

21.3

10.0

3800~12600

400�~�1280

3.6 ~12.8

12000

1116

11.4

8.7

6.7

2730~12500

320�~1180

3.6 ~12.0�

9300

13000

8100

7000

3.0

15

19.0

20

14#x4

0.6

0.6

14.0

353.2 / 294.3 / 235.4 / 176.6 / 129.5

45.0/41.0/37.0/27.5/18.5

52.5

1235.3

550 / 340

R454B

24.34

0.16

6.35mm (1/4in)

9.52mm (3/8in)

82.00

49.20

60~90

5~75

32-86

5~122

19.40/25.57

31.57�x�7.87�x�11.61

34.45 x 11.22 x 14.96

61.29/67.02

30.12�x�11.93�x�21.85

34.92 x 13.27 x 24.02

ROTARY

GMCC

1930/3100 ±3%

IIBMH121B

OBMH121B

Cooling and Heating

208/230V,60Hz,1Ph

187-253

12000

1111

4.9

21.3

10.8

2700~13800

220�~�1430

1.3 ~6.3

12000

1053

4.7

9.2

7.0

4200~14100

235�~1310

1.3 ~5.8�

9400

12000

9200

8000

3.0

15

13.0

15

14#x4

0.4

0.4

7.5

347.3 / 294.3 / 194.2 / 153.0 / /

46/41/35/24/18.5

53.0

1235.3

550 / 340

R454B

24.69

0.16

6.35mm (1/4in)

9.52mm (3/8in)

82.00

49.20

60~90

5~75

32-86

5~122

18.96/25.13

31.57�x�7.87�x�11.61

34.45 x 11.22 x 14.96

59.08/64.37

30.12�x�11.93�x�21.85

34.92 x 13.27 x 24.02

ROTARY

GMCC

1930/3100 ±3%

IBMH181B

OBMH181B

Cooling and Heating

208/230V,60Hz,1Ph

187-253

18000

1565

7.0

20.2

11.5

2600~18600

280�~�1680

2.1 ~7.4

18800

1790

8.0

9.1

7.0

6100~19200

365�~2010

2.5 ~8.9�

14700

17900

13300

11500

3.0

15

15.0

20

14#x4

0.5

0.4

10.0

470.9 / 400.2 / 329.6 / 270.8 / /

49.0/45/38/23/19

58.0

1235.3

550 / 340

R454B

40.57

0.16

6.35mm (1/4in)

12.7mm (1/2in)

98.40

65.60

60~90

5~75

32-86

5~122

25.35/32.85

38.23�x�8.98�x�12.64

41.14 x 12.01 x 15.94

72.31/78.48

31.69�x�12.99�x�21.81

36.02 x 14.57 x 24.21

ROTARY

GMCC

4385

IBMH241B

OBMH241B

Cooling and Heating

208/230V,60Hz,1Ph

187-253

24000

2474

11.1

18.5

9.6

6200~24700

290�~�2630

2.0 ~11.5

25000

2275

9.9

9.0

7.1

11900~27200

970�~2770

4.2 ~12.1�

19600

30800

20200

22000

3.0

15

19.0

20

14#x4

0.6

0.8

13.8

729.9 / 547.4 / 400.2 / 329.6 / /

54.0/46/41.0/28/22

62.0

1764.7

550 / 340

R454B

53.62

0.32

9.52mm (3/8in)

15.9mm (5/8in)

164.00

82.00

60~90

5~75

32-86

5~122

30.64/39.68

42.60�x�9.21�x�13.27

45.47 x 16.34 x 12.40

94.58/102.29

35.04�x�13.46�x�26.50

39.17 x 15.67 x 29.13

ROTARY

GMCC

4780/7600

IBMH361B

OBMH361B

Cooling and Heating

208/230V,60Hz,1Ph

187-253

36000

3830

17.0

19.5

9.3

6600~36800

735�~�4400

3.4 ~19.8

36000

3580

16.0

9.1

7.0

11400~44000

1015�~4800

4.6 ~21.5�

25700

36000

25600

24000

3.0

15

33.0

35

14#x4

1.0

1.3

21.5

871.1 / 676.9 / 447.3 / 329.6 / /

57.0/51.0/45.0/33.5/27.5

63.0

2235.294118

550 / 340

R454B

112.88

0.32

9.52mm (3/8in)

15.9mm (5/8in)

213.20

98.40
60~90

-13~75

32-86

-13~122

43.43/56.88

49.57�x�11.14�x�14.25

52.76 x 17.72 x 15.16

150.35/160.27

37.24�x�16.14�x�31.89

42.91 x 19.68 x 34.84

ROTARY

GMCC

8095

    9k-115v 

!"#$#%

V-Hz-Ph

V

Btu/h

W

A

Btu/h/W

Btu/h/W

Btu/h

W

A

Btu/h

W

A

Btu/h/W

Btu/h/W

Btu/h

W

A

Btu/h

Btu/h

Btu/h

Btu/h

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

CFM

dB(A)

dB(A)

CFM

PSI

oz

oz/ft

mm(inch)

mm(inch)

ft

ft

F

F

F

F

lb

inch

inch

lb

inch

inch

W

12k-115v 12k-220v 18k-220v 24k-220v 36k-220v
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